

Ref: Sec/Duplicate Share Certificate/Jan/2019/001

Dt.11.01.2018

To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(East) Mumbai -400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company have received intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates from the Shareholder, the details whereof are mentioned hereunder.

Name of Shareholder ASPANDIER ARDESHIR IRANI	Folio No A0001485	Certificate No 998	No of Shares	Distinctive No	
				From	To
				2721204	2721210
	A0001096	881	25	2708929	2708953

The Shareholders of aforesaid Shares have requested to issue duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of original.

The Company is in process of issuing duplicate share to the aforesaid shareholders subject to the approval by the Stakeholders Relationship Committee of Board of Directors of the Company.

This is for information and record.

For Sicagen India Limited

G. Arunmozhi

DGM Legal & Company Secretary

CIN: L74900TN2004PLC053467 | www.sicagen.com